## NOTICE OF REGISTRATION FOR THE AUGUST PRIMARY ELECTION TO BE HELD ON TUESDAY, AUGUST 6, 2024 In the TOWNSHIP OF KEELER MICHIGAN PRECINCT 1A & 1B @ KEELER TOWNSHIP HALL 64151 TERRITORIAL RD W. HARTFORD. MI 49057

TO THE QUALIFIED VOTERS OF THE TOWNSHIP OF KEELER, COUNTY OF VAN BUREN, STATE OF MICHIGAN

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that any qualified elector of the Township of Keeler who is not already registered, may register to vote at the office of the Township Clerk; the office of the Van Buren County Clerk; a Secretary of State branch office or other designated state agency. Registration forms can be obtained at the Clerk's office or mvic.sos.state.mi.us and mailed or dropped off to the Township Clerk. Voters who are already registered may update their registration at any of the offices above or online at mvic.sos.state.mi.us

The last day to register in any manner other than in-person with the local clerk is: Monday, July 22, 2024.

After this date, anyone who qualifies as an elector may register to vote in person with proof of residency (MCL168.497) at the Township Clerk's office, located at 64151 Territorial Rd. W, Hartford, MI 49057 at the following times:

- Wednesday's from 10 a.m.- 2 p.m. at the Keeler Township Hall
- Saturday, August 3, 2024, 9:00 a.m. 5:00 p.m.
- Election Day, August 6, 2024, 7a.m. 8 p.m.

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE: Electors will be voting on the Following Office listed below: Nominating Candidates of the Democratic & Republican Parties for the following office: United States Senator; Representative in Congress 4th District; Representative in State Legislature 39th District;

Van Buren County: Prosecuting Attorney; Sheriff; Clerk; Treasurer, Register of Deeds; Drain Commissioner; Surveyor; County Commissioner District 6; Delegate to County Convention;

Township: Supervisor; Clerk; Treasurer; Trustees;

Proposal Van Buren County: 9-1-1 Renewal; Road Millage Renewal; Public Transit Millage Renewal; Veteran Services Millage Renewal;

Proposal Township of Keeler: Fire and Emergency Services Operation Millage

Proposal Intermediate School District: Special Education Millage Renewal

Full text of the ballot may be obtained at the Township Clerks Office or may be viewed at mvic.sos.state.mi.us Keeler Township Hall is compliant with the Americans with Disabilities Act.

Angie Sexton Keeler Township Clerk 1-269-205-6817 Office 1-269-470-9418 Cell 64151 Territorial Rd. W, Hartford, MI 49057 clerk@keelertownship.org www.keelertownship.org

Posted on 7/3/2024 @ 4:10 p.m.